



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

CSIND - Kerala Waterways & Infrastructures Ltd. (KWIL) - West Coast Canal Development - Implementation of KIIFB Funding Projects - Tender acceptance Committee - Constituted Orders issued.

COASTAL SHIPPING & INLAND NAVIGATION (A) DEPARTMENT G.O.(Rt)No.6/2024/CSIND Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 01-03-2024

Read 1 G.O.(MS) No. 02/2017/CSIND dtd. 17/06/2017.

2 G.O.(MS) No. 69/2018/FIN dtd. 24/02/2018.

ORDER

As per Government order read as Ist paper above, sanction was accorded to form a new Public Limited Company, Kerala Waterways & Infrastructures Ltd. (KWIL) for the development of Inland Waterways in Kerala, including uncut portions to be connected by canal systems, along the West Coast Canal that are not covered under NW-3.

2. As per the government order cited 2nd above, modified guidelines has been issued for ensuring necessary standardisation and efficiency in preparation, processing and implementation of projects funded by KIIFB. As per the instructions contained in guidelines 7.2.2 of the order, Govt. are pleased to constitute a Tender Acceptance Committee in KWIL for WCC Development Project as follows:-

Principal Secretary, CSIND - Chairman

Chief Engineer, Inland Navigation &

Kuttanad Package - Member

Chief Engineer, Kerala Waterways &

Infrastructures Ltd. (KWIL) - Convenor

(By order of the Governor) RARI RAJAN SPECIAL SECRETARY

The Principal Secretary, CSIND.

The Chief Engineer (Inland Navigation & Kuttanad Package), Alappuzha.

The Managing Director, Kerala Waterways & Infrastructures Ltd.(KWIL).

The Chief Engineer, KWIL
The Chief Executive Officer, KIIFB.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Finance Department.

I&PR (Web & New Media Division) Department (for including in Government Website).

Stock File /Office Copy(A2/14/2024/CSIND)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer